3215 Woodland Hills Rd. Colorado Springs, CO 80918



PAYMENT PLAN

FOR SPRING/SUMMER SESSION 2010

Please note the generic fees listed in sections 1 and 2 below. Please check the appropriate boxes for the class schedule and payment schedule you are committing to for your child(ren) in sections 3 and 4 below.

1.	Application Fee:	\$50
	Each additional sibling	\$35
	This is a one time fee and is nonrefundable.	
2.	Materials Fee:	
	Full day students:	\$75
	Half day students:	\$40

The annual Materials Fee covers part of the costs of outside professional resources and consumable supplies in the classroom.

Semester Payment	Monthly Payment
\$685	\$180
\$1,045	\$270
\$1,565	\$400
\$1,765	\$450
\$2,565	\$650
	\$685 \$1,045 \$1,565 \$1,765

_____To be paid by check

_____To be paid by credit card (complete page 4 of the Enrollment Contract)

____/____

Parent(s)' initials



Please circle either the semester or monthly payment plan. For the semester payment plan, all Tuition and Fees are due upon registration. If you choose the monthly payment plan, the first month's Tuition, Application Fee, and the Materials Fee are due upon registration.

4. <u>Extended Care Options</u>

	<u>2x/week</u>	<u>3x/week</u>	<u>5x/week</u>			
7:30 – 8:30 a.m.	\$32/month	\$48/month	\$80/month			
3:30 p.m. – 5:30 p.m.	\$64/month	\$96/month	\$160/month			
Both a.m. & p.m.	\$96/month	\$144/month	\$240/month			
To be paid by check						
To be paid by credit card (complete page 4 of the Enrollment Contract)						

Please circle the extended care option desired. The first month's extended care fees are due upon registration with the Tuition, Application Fee, and the Materials Fee. Extended care must be scheduled in advance and paid for monthly. You may pay for multiple months at a time.

Please indicate below if you would like your extended care fees automatically charged to a credit card and complete the information on Page 4 of the Enrollment Contract regarding credit card payments.

I hereby authorize Sidewalk's End Montessori School, LLC to charge the credit card listed on page 4 of this Enrollment Contract monthly charges in the amount of \$_____ on the first day of each month from ______ to _____.

Signature

Date ____/____/

_/____

Parent(s)' initials